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A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”),

Adopting A Budget For The Downtown District Of The CRA And Making Appropriations For

The Fiscal Year 2017; And Providing For An Effective Date.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Downtown District of the CRA receives funding through what is known as Tax Increment

Financing. This is a unique tool available to cities and counties for redevelopment activities and is

determined by the dollar value of all real property within the boundaries of the Community

Redevelopment Area as of a fixed date or “base year”.

For Fiscal Year 2017 the projected taxable value for the Downtown District of the Hollywood

Community Redevelopment Agency is $611,079,680 and represents a 9.08% increase above the

previous year’s taxable value. Based on the increment value, the revenue to be generated for FY

2017 is projected at $6,531,578 and represents an increase of 10.92% over the prior year’s revenue.

The total increment revenue to the Downtown Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency is

generated from four (4) separate taxing authorities: Broward County, the City of Hollywood, the South

Broward Hospital District and the Children’s Services Council. The chart below outlines the current

millage rates of each taxing district and the increment revenue that is generated.

Taxing Authorities Millage Rate Increment Revenue
Broward County 5.4474 $2,623,562
City of Hollywood 7.4479 $3,593,736
Hospital District 0.1623 $78,413
Children’s Svc. Council 0.4882 $235,867
Grand Total $6,531,578

It should be noted that throughout September the various taxing authorities will formally adopt their
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millage rates so the increment revenue are subject to change (may increase or decrease).

Budget Highlights:

Total budget for the Downtown CRA is projected to be $9,077,108. This includes $6,531,578 in TIF

revenues, $2,478,330 in carry-forward from prior year and $67,200 in miscellaneous revenues.

Personal services are estimated to be $501,821, an increase of 21.05% from the previous year’s

budget. Included in this category are the salaries and wages, benefits, health insurance and dental

insurance for staff dedicated to code enforcement in the Downtown district plus 20% of all

administrative staff

Operating Expenditures are estimated to be $2,915,818. Included in this category are incentive

payments for the Hollywood Station project, Downtown and Artspark maintenance, property

improvement program funds, community policing and events.

Debt Service Payments are estimated to be $2,934,139, a decrease of $135,220 due to lower

interest payments and the payment of principal.

Major Capital Improvements Projects anticipated for FY 2017 includes the continued implementation

of the neighborhood lighting project, as well as decorative lighting and streetscape beautification in

the downtown core.

Staff recommends approval of the FY 2017 operating budget.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Jorge Camejo, Executive Director
Yvette Scott-Phillip, Budget Manager
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